

## DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

## ORDER

Imphal, the 12th June, 2024

No. 1/12/2018-DMU: In order to cover up the losses in classes, the summer vacation for the Academic session 2024-2025 in respect of Under-Graduate and Post-Graduate courses stands cancelled.

(Dr. Nivedita Lairenlakpam) Registrar Dhanamanjuri University

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Governor/Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur
- 3. PPS to Hon'ble Education Minister, Manipur
- 4. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, Dhanamanjuri University
- 5. P.S. to Commissioner, HTE, Govt. of Manipur
- 6. All Academic Deans, Dhanamanjuri University
- 7. Finance Officer, Dhanamanjuri University
- 8. Controller of Examinations, Dhanamanjuri University
- 9. Principal, Constituent Colleges of Dhanamanjuri University
- 10. i/c Website, Dhanamanjuri University
- 11. Notice Board
- 12. Guard File.